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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МАМАКИН Дмитрий МОО МБУ «ЦК  V V3 V3 V  V  1 0.833 10 19 1
РАЗВАЛОВ Тимофей МОО МБУ ДО  2  V  1  V  V  V 0.667 1 19 3
БЕЛЯЕВ Георгий МОО СДЮШО  2  3  2  V  3  V 0.333 -1 18 5
ШМОНИН Антон НИЖ ООО ЗНА  2  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 9 22 2
ИШУЕВ Дамир ВЛА КСШ  0  2  3  3  3  3 0.000 -10 14 7
НАГНИБИДА Алексей ИВА МБУ ДО  1  2  V  1  V  2 0.333 -8 14 6
ТИШИН Илья КЛГ СШОР & V2 3  1  3  V  V 0.500 -1 17 4

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ИВЛЕНТЬЕВ Артем МОО МБУ «ЦК  3  1  0  2  V  0 0.167 -12 10 6
ГРУБАЧ Георгий МОО СДЮСШ  V  2  2  V  V  1 0.500 3 17 3
СИЛАЕВ Артем МОО СДЮШО  V V3  1  1  V  0 0.500 -1 13 5
ВАРИН  Георгий МОС АНО ФК  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 24 1
МУХИН Егор ИВА МБУ ДО  V  0  V  0  V  3 0.500 -1 15 4
ФРОЛОВ Захар КЛГ СШОР &  2  0  0  0  1  0 0.000 -21 3 7
ЮНУСОВ Ринат НИЖ СШОР П  V  V V3  1  V  V 0.833 12 20 2

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЖУКОВ Матвей МОО СК ТУЧК  2  V  V  V  1  V 0.667 6 19 3
КАЛИНИН Иван МОО СДЮШО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 24 1
ПИСКУНОВ Алексей МОО МБУ «ЦК  1  2  1  V  2  V 0.333 -8 14 5
БЛИНДОВ Максим ВЛА АНО РФК  2  1  V  V  1  V 0.500 -2 16 4
ВОРОБЬЕВ Владислав ИВА МБУ ДО  2  0  3  2  1  3 0.000 -13 11 7
ДЕНИСОВ Данила НИЖ СДЮСШ  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 12 22 2
ЛУНИН Александр КЛГ СШОР &  0  1  3  3  V  1 0.167 -11 12 6

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОРШУНОВ Владимир МОО МБУ ДО  V  3  2  V  V  3 0.500 2 20 3
ГРИШИН Данила МОО СДЮШО  3  V  V  V  2  V 0.667 4 21 2
РУССУ Иван МОО МБУ «ЦК  V  3  0  V  1  V 0.500 -3 16 6
СЛАВНОВ Дмитрий МОС АНО ФК  V  3  V  2  V  V 0.667 10 21 1
ЛУКИН Владислав КЛГ СШОР &  2  2  1  V  2  0 0.167 -10 11 7
СТРУГОВ Дмитрий НИЖ СДЮСШ  1  V  V  1 V3  2 0.500 -2 15 5
СМИРНОВ Данила ВЛА КСШ  V  1  3  0  V  V 0.500 -1 16 4

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

РОЗАНОВ Иван МОО СДЮШО  2  2  2  1  0  2 0.000 -15 9 7
ГОРДЕЙЧИК Артем МОО СК ТУЧК  V  V  1  V  1  V 0.667 1 18 3
СУХОВ Станислав МОО МБУ «ЦК  V  1  V  0  0  V 0.500 -5 13 6
СМИРНОВ Никита ВЛА КСШ  V  V  2  3  V  2 0.500 1 19 4
РОЩИН Константин МОС АНО ФК  V  3  V  V V3  1 0.667 5 19 2
УСТИНОВ Егор КЛГ СШОР &  V  V  V  3  2  V 0.667 12 21 1
КАШАЕВ Григорий НИЖ СШОР П  V  3  2  V  V  1 0.500 1 18 5
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

БОНДАРЕВ Петр МОО СК ВУЛК  1  3  1  0  0 0.000 -15 5 6
БОГОСЛОВСКИЙ Михаил МОО МБУ ДО  V  3  V  0  3 0.400 0 14 3
КОЛОСКОВ Егор МОО МБУ «ЦК  V  V  1  0  0 0.400 -9 9 5
ЖИТНИКОВ Данила НИЖ СДЮСШ  V  1  V  2  3 0.400 0 14 3
ЧЕРНЫШЕВ Василий ИВА МБУ ДО  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 20 1
ИШУЕВ Ильдар ВЛА КСШ  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 9 19 2

Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЕВСЕЕВ Дмитрий МОО СДЮШО  V  V  2  V  V  V 0.833 6 22 2
РЕЙЗИН Петр МОО МБУ «ЦК  3  3  1  V  2  V 0.333 -1 17 5
БЕСЖИГИТОВ Вадим МОО СК ТУЧК  3  V  2  V  V  3 0.500 2 20 3
ПЕТРОВ Максим НИЖ ООО ЗНА  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 24 1
КОЧЕТОВ Андрей НИЖ СДЮСШ  0  2  1  0  2  2 0.000 -17 7 7
ВЛАДЫЧКИН Вадим МОС АНО ФК  3  V  2  1  V  V 0.500 -1 18 4
СОКОЛОВ Ярослав КЛГ СШОР &  3  0  V  0  V  3 0.333 -7 14 6

Группа № 8
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КОВИН Антон МОО МБУ «ЦК  V  V  2  V  0  2 0.500 -2 16 4
АЮГОВ Вячеслав МОО СК ТУЧК  3  1  3  V  0  3 0.167 -8 14 6
КАШАЕВ Роман МОО СДЮШО  2  V  V  V  0  V 0.667 4 18 2
КАЛИСТОВ Даниил НИЖ ООО ЗНА  V  V  3  V  0  1 0.500 -4 16 5
ФАТЕХОВ Дамир НИЖ СДЮСШ  1  2  0  3  1  2 0.000 -15 9 7
АНДРОНОВ Кирилл МОС АНО ФК  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 22 24 1
ШИЛЕНКОВ Владимир КЛГ СШОР &  V  V  2  V  V  1 0.667 3 19 3

Группа № 9
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СТЕПАНОВ Кирилл МОО СДЮШО  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 24 1
РОЖКОВ Александр МОО МБУ ДО  1  V  V  3  1  2 0.333 -5 15 4
ГРИШИН Леон МОО МБУ «ЦК  3  1  2  0  V  2 0.167 -9 12 7
КИСЕЛЕВ Степан НИЖ СШОР П  1  3  V  0  2  V 0.333 -7 14 5
МАРТЬЯНОВ Вадим НИЖ ООО ЗНА  1  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 12 21 2
КОНДРАЕВ Павел КЛГ СШОР &  0  V  1  V  1  2 0.333 -7 12 6
ТЕЛКОВ Алексей ВЛА КСШ  2  V  V  3  1  V 0.500 0 18 3

Группа № 10
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

МАСЛОБОЙНИКОВ Яросла МОО МБУ «ЦК  V  1  3  V  1  2 0.333 -6 15 6
ЛАРИН Иван МОО СДЮШО  2  1  V  2  2  0 0.167 -10 11 7
РАЗСОХА Марк МОО МБУ ДО  V  V  1  2  0  V 0.500 0 15 4
ДЕМЕНТЬЕВ Степан НИЖ СДЮСШ  V  1  V  V  0  0 0.500 -6 13 5
ГУШЕВ Данила НИЖ СШОР П  3  V  V  3  2  V 0.500 1 20 3
ЗАМЕСИН Тихон МОС АНО ФК  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 24 1
РАССАДНЕВ Артем ВЛА АНО РФК  V  V  1  V  3  0 0.500 2 16 2
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Группа № 11
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ГОРБОВ Никита МОО МБУ «ЦК  1  0  0  1  1  1 0.000 -19 4 7
ДОКОНОВ Давид МОО СК ТУЧК  V  0  0  0  V  1 0.333 -11 9 5
ИЛЬИН Арсений МОО СШОР П  V  V  0  2  V  3 0.500 5 17 4
БАРИНОВ Дмитрий НИЖ СДЮСШ  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 24 1
ЯБЛОКОВ Святослав НИЖ СШОР П V3 V V3  0 V3  3 0.667 3 16 3
МАЙОРОВ Андрей КЛГ СШОР &  V  3  1  2  2  3 0.167 -5 15 6
МЕРКУЛОВ Фёдор МОС АНО ФК  V  V  V  2  V  V 0.833 7 22 2

Группа № 12
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПАНФИЛОВ Марк МОО МБУ «ЦК  1  2  0  1 V3 0.200 -10 7 5
ЛАБЛЮК Александр МОО СШОР П  V  V  2  3  V 0.600 5 17 3
ЮДИН Андрей ВЛА КСШ  V  3  3  2  V 0.400 2 16 4
РАЗОВ Олег НИЖ СШОР П  V  V  V  3  V 0.800 9 19 2
РОМАНОВ Глеб НИЖ СДЮСШ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 11 20 1
УНЖАКОВ Артемий КЛГ СШОР &  1  0  0  1  0 0.000 -17 2 6

Группа № 13
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СТАРИКОВ Илья МОО МБУ «ЦК  1  1  3  3  0 0.000 -12 8 6
КИСЕЛЕВ Максим МОО СДЮШО  V  2  V  V  1 0.600 5 15 3
ГРЯЗНОВ Данила ВЛА КСШ  V  V  V  V  1 0.800 7 17 2
МАКШАЕВ Ростислав НИЖ СШОР П  V  0  1  2  1 0.200 -10 8 5
ПУШКАРЕВ Артем НИЖ ООО ЗНА  V  1  2 V3  0 0.400 -7 10 4
КУЧУК Никита МОС МГФСО  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 20 1
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 АНДРОНОВ Кирилл МОС 1.000 22 24 квалифицирован
2 БАРИНОВ Дмитрий НИЖ 1.000 20 24 квалифицирован
2 ВАРИН  Георгий МОС 1.000 20 24 квалифицирован
4 ЗАМЕСИН Тихон МОС 1.000 19 24 квалифицирован
5 ПЕТРОВ Максим НИЖ 1.000 18 24 квалифицирован
6 КУЧУК Никита МОС 1.000 17 20 квалифицирован
7 КАЛИНИН Иван МОО 1.000 16 24 квалифицирован
7 СТЕПАНОВ Кирилл МОО 1.000 16 24 квалифицирован
9 ЧЕРНЫШЕВ Василий ИВА 1.000 15 20 квалифицирован

10 РОМАНОВ Глеб НИЖ 1.000 11 20 квалифицирован
11 ДЕНИСОВ Данила НИЖ 0.833 12 22 квалифицирован
12 МАРТЬЯНОВ Вадим НИЖ 0.833 12 21 квалифицирован
13 ЮНУСОВ Ринат НИЖ 0.833 12 20 квалифицирован
14 МАМАКИН Дмитрий МОО 0.833 10 19 квалифицирован
15 ШМОНИН Антон НИЖ 0.833 9 22 квалифицирован
16 МЕРКУЛОВ Фёдор МОС 0.833 7 22 квалифицирован
17 ЕВСЕЕВ Дмитрий МОО 0.833 6 22 квалифицирован
18 ИШУЕВ Ильдар ВЛА 0.800 9 19 квалифицирован
18 РАЗОВ Олег НИЖ 0.800 9 19 квалифицирован
20 ГРЯЗНОВ Данила ВЛА 0.800 7 17 квалифицирован
21 УСТИНОВ Егор КЛГ 0.667 12 21 квалифицирован
22 СЛАВНОВ Дмитрий МОС 0.667 10 21 квалифицирован
23 ЖУКОВ Матвей МОО 0.667 6 19 квалифицирован
24 РОЩИН Константин МОС 0.667 5 19 квалифицирован
25 ГРИШИН Данила МОО 0.667 4 21 квалифицирован
26 КАШАЕВ Роман МОО 0.667 4 18 квалифицирован
27 ШИЛЕНКОВ Владимир КЛГ 0.667 3 19 квалифицирован
28 ЯБЛОКОВ Святослав НИЖ 0.667 3 16 квалифицирован
29 РАЗВАЛОВ Тимофей МОО 0.667 1 19 квалифицирован
30 ГОРДЕЙЧИК Артем МОО 0.667 1 18 квалифицирован
31 ЛАБЛЮК Александр МОО 0.600 5 17 квалифицирован
32 КИСЕЛЕВ Максим МОО 0.600 5 15 квалифицирован
33 ИЛЬИН Арсений МОО 0.500 5 17 квалифицирован
34 ГРУБАЧ Георгий МОО 0.500 3 17 квалифицирован
35 БЕСЖИГИТОВ Вадим МОО 0.500 2 20 квалифицирован
35 КОРШУНОВ Владимир МОО 0.500 2 20 квалифицирован
37 РАССАДНЕВ Артем ВЛА 0.500 2 16 квалифицирован
38 ГУШЕВ Данила НИЖ 0.500 1 20 квалифицирован
39 СМИРНОВ Никита ВЛА 0.500 1 19 квалифицирован
40 КАШАЕВ Григорий НИЖ 0.500 1 18 квалифицирован
41 ТЕЛКОВ Алексей ВЛА 0.500 0 18 квалифицирован
42 РАЗСОХА Марк МОО 0.500 0 15 квалифицирован
43 ВЛАДЫЧКИН Вадим МОС 0.500 -1 18 квалифицирован
44 ТИШИН Илья КЛГ 0.500 -1 17 квалифицирован
45 СМИРНОВ Данила ВЛА 0.500 -1 16 квалифицирован
46 МУХИН Егор ИВА 0.500 -1 15 квалифицирован
47 СИЛАЕВ Артем МОО 0.500 -1 13 квалифицирован
48 БЛИНДОВ Максим ВЛА 0.500 -2 16 квалифицирован
48 КОВИН Антон МОО 0.500 -2 16 квалифицирован
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50 СТРУГОВ Дмитрий НИЖ 0.500 -2 15 квалифицирован
51 РУССУ Иван МОО 0.500 -3 16 квалифицирован
52 КАЛИСТОВ Даниил НИЖ 0.500 -4 16 квалифицирован
53 СУХОВ Станислав МОО 0.500 -5 13 квалифицирован
54 ДЕМЕНТЬЕВ Степан НИЖ 0.500 -6 13 квалифицирован
55 ЮДИН Андрей ВЛА 0.400 2 16 квалифицирован
56 ЖИТНИКОВ Данила НИЖ 0.400 0 14 квалифицирован
56 БОГОСЛОВСКИЙ Михаил МОО 0.400 0 14 квалифицирован
58 ПУШКАРЕВ Артем НИЖ 0.400 -7 10 квалифицирован
59 КОЛОСКОВ Егор МОО 0.400 -9 9 квалифицирован
60 БЕЛЯЕВ Георгий МОО 0.333 -1 18 квалифицирован
61 РЕЙЗИН Петр МОО 0.333 -1 17 квалифицирован
62 РОЖКОВ Александр МОО 0.333 -5 15 квалифицирован
63 МАСЛОБОЙНИКОВ Ярослав МОО 0.333 -6 15 квалифицирован
64 КИСЕЛЕВ Степан НИЖ 0.333 -7 14 квалифицирован
64 СОКОЛОВ Ярослав КЛГ 0.333 -7 14 квалифицирован
66 КОНДРАЕВ Павел КЛГ 0.333 -7 12 квалифицирован
67 НАГНИБИДА Алексей ИВА 0.333 -8 14 квалифицирован
67 ПИСКУНОВ Алексей МОО 0.333 -8 14 квалифицирован
69 ДОКОНОВ Давид МОО 0.333 -11 9 квалифицирован
70 МАКШАЕВ Ростислав НИЖ 0.200 -10 8 квалифицирован
71 ПАНФИЛОВ Марк МОО 0.200 -10 7 выбывший
72 МАЙОРОВ Андрей КЛГ 0.167 -5 15 выбывший
73 АЮГОВ Вячеслав МОО 0.167 -8 14 выбывший
74 ГРИШИН Леон МОО 0.167 -9 12 выбывший
75 ЛАРИН Иван МОО 0.167 -10 11 выбывший
75 ЛУКИН Владислав КЛГ 0.167 -10 11 выбывший
77 ЛУНИН Александр КЛГ 0.167 -11 12 выбывший
78 ИВЛЕНТЬЕВ Артем МОО 0.167 -12 10 выбывший
79 ИШУЕВ Дамир ВЛА 0.000 -10 14 выбывший
80 СТАРИКОВ Илья МОО 0.000 -12 8 выбывший
81 ВОРОБЬЕВ Владислав ИВА 0.000 -13 11 выбывший
82 ФАТЕХОВ Дамир НИЖ 0.000 -15 9 выбывший
82 РОЗАНОВ Иван МОО 0.000 -15 9 выбывший
84 БОНДАРЕВ Петр МОО 0.000 -15 5 выбывший
85 КОЧЕТОВ Андрей НИЖ 0.000 -17 7 выбывший
86 УНЖАКОВ Артемий КЛГ 0.000 -17 2 выбывший
87 ГОРБОВ Никита МОО 0.000 -19 4 выбывший
88 ФРОЛОВ Захар КЛГ 0.000 -21 3 выбывший
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